FRONT DRIVE & RANGE SHIFT GEAR- (43)
1A,1B
2A,2B
4A,4B
6A,6B
(Qt'y)
Key Part No Part description A B C D E F G H I J K Remark
1A NT43010000A3 CONNECT COLLAR 1 1 1 1 1
1B TZ43010000A3 CONNECT COLLAR 1 1 1 1 1 1
2A 22252-000800 SNAP RING 1 1 1 1 1
2B 22252-000850 SNAP RING 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 24101-062094 BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1 1 1
4A NT43040000B3 GEAR 16T, RANGE SHIFT 1 1 1 1 1
4B TN43040000A3 GEAR 16T, RANGE SHIFT 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 24101-060104 BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
6A NT43060000A4 COLLAR 1 1 1 1 1
6B TN43060000A4 COLLAR 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 TN43070000A3 GEAR 2-3, RANGE SHIFT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 22242-000500 SNAP RING 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
9 24101-063074 BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 22252-000800 SNAP RING 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
11 TN43110000A4 NUT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
12 TT57020000A4 WASHER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
13 TN43130000A3 GEAR 25T, FRONT DRIVE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
14 26013-080202 BOLT W/WASHER 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
15 TN43150000A3 CASE, BEARING 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
16 24101-063064 BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
17 22252-000720 SNAP RING 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
19 TN43190000A4 THRUST WASHER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
20 24161-323827 NEEDLE BEARING 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
21 TN43210000A3 GEAR 19T, RANGE SHIFT 3RD 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
22 TN43220000B3 GEAR 30T, RANGE SHIFT 2ND 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
23 TN43230000B3 SPLINE COLLAR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
24 TN43240000B3 GEAR 56T, RANGE SHIFT 1ST 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
25 TT57080000A4 BUSH 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
26 TN43260000A4 IDLE SHAFT, FRONT DRIVE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
27 TN43270000A4 THRUST WASHER 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
28 24161-202825 NEEDLE BEARING 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
29 TN43290000A3 IDLE GEAR, FRONT DRIVE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
30 TN43300000A4 COLLAR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
32 23414-100000 COPPER PACKING 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
33 TN43330000A4 BOLT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
35 TN43350000A3 CASE, OIL SEAL 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
36 TN43360000A4 O-RING(G) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
37 24421-254008 OIL SEAL(TC) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
38 24101-062054 BALL BEARING 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
39 TN43390000A3 SHAFT, FRONT DRIVE SHIFT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
40 TN43400000A3 GEAR, FRONT DRIVE SHIFT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
(CHASSIS)
FRONT DRIVE & RANGE SHIFT GEAR-(43)
A:2910      B:3510    C:3820    D:4220    E:4720
F: 2910i    G:3110i   H:3510i  I:3820i    J:4220i  K:4720i
(Qt'y)
Key Part No Part description A B C D E F G H I J K Remark
41 TN43410000A4 SHIM -A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
42 TN43420000A4 SHIM -B 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
43 TT57100000A4 SPRING WASHER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
45 TN43450000A4 COLLAR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
50 TN43500000A4 COLLAR 1 1 1 1 1
FRONT DRIVE & RANGE SHIFT GEAR-(43)
(CHASSIS)
A:2910      B:3510    C:3820    D:4220    E:4720
F: 2910i    G:3110i   H:3510i  I:3820i    J:4220i  K:4720i
FRONT DRIVE, RANGE SHIFT- (44)
1A,1B
2A
2B
3A,3B
45A
45B
10A,
10B
(Qt'y)
Key Part No Part description A B C D E F G H I J K Remark
1A NT44010000C2 STAY ASS'Y, SEAT RAIL 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1B NT4401E000C1 STAY ASS'Y, SEAT RAIL 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2A FT67200100A2 KNOB 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2B KNOB 1 1 1 1 1
3A NT44030000B2 LEVER, RANGE SHIFT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3B LEVER, RANGE SHIFT 1 1 1 1 1
4 22417-250250 COTTER PIN 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
5 22137-100000 WASHER 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
6 22272-000150 SNAP RING 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 TZ44080000A4 BOSS, CREEP LEVER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 TT70080000A4 BUSH 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
10A NT44100000A3 LEVER, FRONT DRIVE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
10B LEVER, FRONT DRIVE 1 1 1 1 1
11 TT70090000A4 BUSH 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
12 NT69010000A2 RANGE SHIFT CAP 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
14 NT44140000A4 ROD, FRONT DRIVE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
19 24190-100001 STEEL BALL 5/16 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
20 TT42020000A4 SPRING 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
21 24311-000110 O-RING(P-TYPE) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
22 TN44220000A3 FORK,FRONT DRIVE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
23 TN44230000A3 FORK SHAFT,FRONT DRIVE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
24 23414-080000 COPPER PACKING 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
27 23414-100000 COPPER PACKING 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
28 TN44280000A4 HEX HD PLUG 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
29 24321-000250 O-RING 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
31 24421-173007 OIL SEAL(TC-TYPE) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
32 26013-080252 HEXBOLT W/WASHER 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
33 TT65120000A4 COLLAR-B 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
34 22351-080028 SPRING PIN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
36 NT44360000A4 LEVER ASS'Y B, FRONT DRIVE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
37 TN44370000A4 HOLDER, SHIFT ARM 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
38 TN44380000A4 LEVER ASS'Y,FRONT DRIVE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
40 TN44400000A4 BOLT 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
41 TN44410000B3 SHAFT,RANGE SHIFT FORK 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
42 TN44420000A3 FORK,RANGE SHIFT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
44 TN44440000D4 LEVER ASS'Y-B,RANGE SHIFT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
45A TZ44450000A4 KNOB,FRONT DRIVE LEVER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
45B KNOB,FRONT DRIVE LEVER 1 1 1 1 1
47 TN44470000A4 COLLAR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
52 TN44590000A4 GREASE FITTING 45' 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
55 TN46180000A4 O-RING 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
56 22351-080030 SPRING PIN 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
57 22137-160000 PLAIN WASHER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
58 26716-160002 HEX NUT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
59 TN44520000B3 LEVER SHAFT,RANGE SHIFT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
60 22351-050030 SPRING PIN 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
61 TZ44610000A4 PLUG 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
62 26106-060122 HEX FLANGE BOLT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
FRONT DRIVE, RANGE SHIFT-(44)
(CHASSIS)
A:2910      B:3510    C:3820    D:4220    E:4720
F: 2910i    G:3110i   H:3510i  I:3820i    J:4220i  K:4720i